The Officer-in-Charge, Churachandpur Police Station

SUBJECT: Report regarding bullet injury.

I have the honour to lodge First Information regarding a bullet injury caused to me on 03.MAY.2023 at Zoveng, Churachandpur District, Manipur and hereby submits as follows:

- That, I belong to the Scheduled Tribe, ZO TRIBE domiciled within Churachandpur District, Manipur.
- That, at around 11:30 PM on the night of 03.MAY.2023, I, along with a few fellow volunteers while defending our Village, i.e., Kamdou Veng near Zo Veng, some Metei-Militants opened fire towards us.
- That, the said Gunshot aimed towards us which was fired from sophisticated guns used by Meitei Militants hit me on my Right Knee.
- That, the said injury resulted in bullet being stuck on the bone of my knee for 4. which I already undergoes surgery on two occasions and the bullet was successfully removed during the second surgery.

It is therefore my sincere prayer that, the said incident may be investigated upon, the culprit be booked and a befitting punishment may be given in accordance with the law.

Thanking you for your humble assistance towards upholding the rights and dignity of the weaker sections of the society.

Dated 2nd June, 2023

Lamka

Sincerely yours'

(Enclosed: MLC)

Meighounice

Tradid & OE OF FIKNO, 665 (06/2023 CLA-PS W/S 326/ Name: THANGGOUMUAN

: 18 years Age

: KHAMSUANLAL

Address: P. Kamdou Veng

Manipur - 795128

Mobile: 9612869286 / 6009620224

engigenantipur Police Station Maniput -

Book No Manipur State Form No.V



Page No.....

FIRST INFORMATION OF A COGNIZABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION: CHURACHANDPUR

Sub-Division: Churachandpur

FIR No.665(06)2023 CCP-PS u/s 326/34 IPC, 25(1-C) A.Act.

District: Churachandpur
Date & hour of Occurrence

On the night of 03rd May, 2023 at around 11:30 pm

Place of Occurrence, Distance & Direction from Police Station	Date of dispatch from Police Station	
P.Kamdou Veng near Zou Veng. About 02 Kms North	19/06/2023	
	from Police Station P.Kamdou Veng near Zou Veng.	

NB: A First Information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression informant an attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name & Residence	Name &	Brief description of offence with	Steps taken regarding	Result of
of informant/	Residence of	sections and of property carried off,	investigation,	the case
complainant	accused person(s)	if any	explanation of delay	¥
			in recording	•
			information	A
				**
Thanggoumuan 18	Meitei Militants	Voluntarily causing grievous hurt	SI Letminlal Suantak	i.
years s/o		by dangerous weapons or means	of CCP-PS will	
Khamsuanlal of		with common intention,	please investigate the	
P.Kamdou Veng	€6	unauthorised possession of fiire	case.	
	•	arms.	SN SN	
			\$6 \$1	· ·
	49 22			
70.)E	•
50 .			8 1 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8	2 N 2
M 20		***	•	
*				
			- CP/CCDWZ CORUS	© ■
O.E. Overleaf	•			
	# 18			
		Punishable		
(1) My [15.)		u/s		
\ \(\lambda \		206/24 IDC 25(1 C) A A 24		100
i/c OC/CCP-PS	.3	326/34 IPC, 25(1-C) A.Act.		
Officer-In-Incharge hurachandpur Police S	ation			
Nuracharapur Fonce 3	CALIOI"			
Ividitipui .			1 11M 193	l

Signed

: (G.JANGKHOLAL KIPGEN), SI,

Designation

: i/c OC/CCP-PS

Date

Officer-In-Incharge Churachandpur Police Station

Manipur